42 FAX: 800-262-6329
3M™ Terminals: 3M™ Female Disconnects
Vinyl Insulated Butted Seam Female Disconnect
Terminal Type Disconnect
Terminal Style Standard
Fastener Orientation Female
Insulation Material Vinyl
Barrel Style Butted
RoHS 2011/65/EU Yes
Agency Approval
Except for 110DF Female Disconnects
Manufacturing Origin Product numbers ending with "-A" are
made in Taiwan
Product No. UPC Conductor Size
Mates with Male
Tab Width (W')
Thickness (L) Barrel I.D. Max. Insul. Dia.
71F-187-20-P 054007-30132 22 - 18 AWG 0.187" 0.020" 0.78" 0.085" 0.145"
71F-250-32-P 054007-29618 22 - 18 AWG 0.250" 0.032" 0.87" 0.080" 0.145"
72F-110-20-P-A 051128-57429 16 - 14 AWG 0.110" 0.020" 0.81" 0.115" 0.145"
72F-187-20-P 054007-29168 16 - 14 AWG 0.187" 0.020" 0.78" 0.085" 0.145"
72F-250-32-P 054007-29169 16 - 14 AWG 0.250" 0.032" 0.87" 0.080" 0.145"
73F-250-32-P 054007-29170 12 - 10 AWG 0.250" 0.032" 0.95" 0.165" 0.250"
73F-375-50-P 054007-29171 12 - 10 AWG 0.375" 0.050" 1.23" 0.175" 0.250"
Nylon Fully Insulated Butted Seam Female Disconnect
Terminal Type Disconnect
Terminal Style Fully Insulated
Fastener Orientation Female
Insulation Material Nylon
Barrel Style Butted
RoHS 2011/65/EU Yes
Agency Approval
Manufacturing Origin
Product No. UPC
Conductor
Size
Mates with Male
Tab Width (W')
(W) (L) Diameter (D) Thickness Barrel I.D. Max. Insul. Dia.
71F-187-20-NL 054007-30125 22 - 18 AWG 0.187" 0.30" 0.81" 0.23" 0.020" 0.085" 0.145"
71F-250-32-NL 054007-30108 22 - 18 AWG 0.250" 0.37" 0.87" 0.23" 0.032" 0.080" 0.145"
72F-187-20-NL 054007-30134 16 - 14 AWG 0.187" 0.30" 0.81" 0.23" 0.020" 0.085" 0.145"
72F-250-32-NL 054007-30091 16 - 14 AWG 0.250" 0.37" 0.87" 0.23" 0.032" 0.080" 0.145"
73F-250-32-NL 054007-30104 12 - 10 AWG 0.250" 0.39" 0.99" 0.32" 0.032" 0.148" 0.250"
Sp
ec
ia
lty
 W
ire
 T
er
m
in
al
s,
 K
its
 a
nd
 T
oo
ls
IronwoodPremium_327420_Catalog-On-Demand.QXD  4/7/2014  2:48 PM  Page 42
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Terminals category:
Click to view products by  3M manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
00-054007-01074-6  00-054007-70206-1  00-054007-70210-8  00-054007-70217-7  00-054007-70228-3  00-054007-70256-6  00-054007-70316-
7  00-054007-49560-4  00-054007-70209-2  00-054007-70231-3  00-054007-70241-2  00-054007-70242-9  00-054007-70246-7  00-054007-
70263-4  00-054007-70288-7  00-054007-70290-0  00-054007-70300-6  00-054007-70304-4  01-2900-1-04412  00581P0075  600TS-10  605601-
1  60598-1-CUT-TAPE  60617-1-C  61314-6-C  61810-3  62149-1  626-0194  62-SP  63-S  M55155/059I03  M55155/079C01  M55155/099B03
M55155/099H02  M55155/109H01  M55155/12XH05  M55155/29-5S  M55155/29XJ08  M55155/30-6S  M55155/30-9S  M55155/30XI09  M6-
14RSX  696683-1  696861-1  696999-1  M86700006  D18-110B-C  D18-110B-M  701-1936  701-1955